Parish Music

Sunday 24 March 4.00pm
Choral Evensong for Palm Sunday
Byrd: Second Service

Byrd: Ave verum corpus

Thursday 28 March 7.30pm
Choral Eucharist for Maundy Thursday
Merbecke

Anerio: Christus factus est

Good Friday 29 March 7.30pm
Devotional offering
Fauré: Requiem and other works

Sunday 31 March 10.30am
Choral Eucharist for Easter Day
Rawsthorne

Mozart: Laudate Dominum

and 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Brewer in D

Wood: Glorious and powerful God

Sunday 14 April 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Walmisley in D minor

Howells: O Pray for the peace of Jerusalem

Thursday 9 May 7.30pm
Solemn Eucharist for Ascension Day
Macmillan: Galloway Mass

King: The Lord ascended up on high

Sunday 12 May 6.30pm
SMMA Choral Evensong
Moore: Third Service

Kerry Andrew: Lux aeterna

Thursday 30 May 7.30pm
Choral Eucharist for Corpus Christi
Wood in C minor

Nixon: Ave verum corpus

Sunday 9 June 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Murrill in E

Joubert: O Lorde, the maker of al thing

Devotional Offering
St Mary’s Parish Church Choir and Musicians

Gabriel Fzzuré

Requiem

and other works

i

7.30pm Good Friday 29 March 2024
St Mary’s Parish Church, Saffron Walden

Free admission, retiring collection

Sunday 14 July 6.30pm
Choral Evensong

Dyson in D

Stanford: For lo, | raise up

Patronal Festival

Sunday 8 September 10.30am
Introit: Hassler: Dixit Maria

Jackson in G

Mary Richardson: A maiden most gentle
and 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Wood in D

Haydn: The heavens are telling

Music at services is subject to change.
See Church website www.stmaryssaffronwalden.org

LUNCHTIME CONCERTS

All the following concerts start at 1.10pm
and last approximately 40 minutes.
Refreshments available from 12.30pm

Wednesday 5 June
The Mitchison Ensemble

Wednesday 12 June
Joanna Lam Piano

Wednesday 19 June
Krassimira Jeliazkova Violin
Elizabeth Mucha Piano

Wednesday 26 June
James Cairns Flute

Wednesday 3 July
Arwen Newband Violin
Anna Le Hair Piano

Wednesday 10 July
Nigel Foster and Elizabeth Mucha Piano

Wednesday 17 July
Benjamin Carnell Cello

Wednesday 24 July
Oliver King Organ

AFTERNOON CONCERTS

Sunday 23 June, between 2 and 5pm
‘Féte de la musique’

An opportunity to hear a selection of

organ music played at St Mary’s

Details of exact time and music to follow on
St Mary's website

Saturday 29 June, 3pm
‘A Musical Entertainment’
Oliver King and Martin Huggett

EVENING CONCERTS

Saturday 1 June, 6pm
Jonathan Scott, concert organist

———

All concerts advertised are free with a retiring
collection in aid of Music at St Mary's

Come and Sing
(fe/ze(w/

Saturday 15 June

United Reformed Church
Abbey Lane, Saffron Walden

Details to be announced
shortly on St Mary’s website




Church Music, and all junior choir members
have the opportunity to receive musical
training following the RSCM ribbon awards
scheme.

Joyful Noise, a singing group for 512 = 712
year olds, meets in the Parish Rooms after
school on Fridays. All are welcome.
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ST MARY’S MUSIC ASSOCIATION established to help St Mary's Church Council A (it I B :' '5-:;}_; p o
The SMMA provides practical, administrative fund the post of Assistant Organist. If you feel f h v .:' '
and financial support to the Director of able to contribute to the fund, please contact 1
Music in order to maintain a wide variety of the SMMA Chairman or pick up a leaflet from .
musical events in the parish. Membership is the back of the church. .
open to all.
THE MICHAEL SWINDLEHURST . . é
ORGAN SCHOLARSHIP
Each summer we aim to appoint a Michael
Swindlehurst organ scholar to start working
with us in the autumn. The position is CONTACT DETAILS
currently filled, but information for 2025 Director of Music Oliver King
applicants will be available on the Church Email music@stmaryssaffronwalden.org
website in early summer 2025. Membership, Musical Events and
Mailing List '
THE C,HOIRS . . SMMAgChairman Hannah Razzell
The main function of the Junior and Senior Email music@stmaryssaffronwalden.org *
choirs (both are mixed) is to lead the worship -
at St Mary’s Church. However, in addition, LR AR DR . ! r M‘I T

occasional concerts are given, either in aid of
a charity or music funds. There are currently T =
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For further information visit
Facebook St Mary’s Music Association
http://www.facebook.com/StMarysMusicAssociation

strong Junior and Adult choirs, and up to 16
places for teenage choral scholars.
The choir is affiliated to the Royal School of




